That Shri D.K.Phukan while functioning as 
Tech. II (1) during the period December, 1989 has 
aplied for All India LTD to visit "Kanyakumari" for 
the block year 1986-89. He was sanctioned LTC and 
thereof as due and admissible under the LTC Rules. 
An amount of Rs.3,225.00 (Rupees three thousand and 
two hundred and twenty five only) was accordingly 
drawn by him as LTC advance. 

WHEREAS 	Shri 	D.K. 	Phukan, 	Tech. 	11(1) 
obtained false and fictitious Local Excess Fare 
Ticket bearing EFT No. 693175 and got verified the 
same in support of his journey on LTC. 

WHEREAS Shri D.K. Phukan; Tech. 11(1) had 
submited the LTC final bill NO. 1854/LTC/Adj./89 
and got it passed for an amount of Rz.4,206.00 
(Rupees four thousand two hundred and six only) 
from accounts Section without, performing the 
3ourney. 

WHEREAS Shri D.K. Phukan, Tech. II (1)/his 
family members did not perform the journey on LTC 
and accordingly sUbmitted an application to the 
competent authority for returning the LTC amount

[...]

bearing No..RLj18(92)Vig/92 dated 16.9.1999 	issued 

Contd. . - 

under the signature of the Director, R.gna..l__Research 

LaboratorY, Jorhat was served upon him. By the said 

order dated 16..9..99 it was ordered that the pay of the 

•  applicant was reduced by Rs.. 125.00 (One hundred and 

twenty five) only from Rs.. 6,000..00 (Six thousand) only 

to Rs.. 5,875.00 (Five thousand eight hundred and 

seventy five) only in the time scale of pay of Rs.. 

,5501759,900/ 	for a period of one year with effect 

form the first day of October, 1999. It was 	further 

directed in the said order that the applicant will not 

earn increment of pay during the period of reduction..

[...]

That Shri B.ND.Phukan while functioning as 

Tech. 11(2) during the period December,1989 has ap-

plied for All India LTD to visit G0A, for the block 

year 1990-93. He was sanctioned LTC and thereof as due 

and admissible under the LTC Rules. An amount of Rs. 

10,530.00 (Rupees Ten thousand five hundred and thirty 

only) was accordingly drawn by him as LTC advance. 

WHEREAS Shri 8..N..D. 	Phukan, •rech, 	11(2) 

obtained false and fictitious Local Excess Fare Ticket 

bearing .EF•T No. 693189 and got verified the same in. 

support of his journey on LTC. 

WHEREAS Shri B.N.D. Phukan, Tech 11(2) had 

submitted the LTC final bill No. 3033/LTC/Adj./89 and 

got it passed for an amount of Rs. 11,380.00 (Rupees 

eleven thousand three hundred & eighty only) from ac-

counts Section without performing the Journey.. 

Contd ... 7- 

WHEREAS Shri E3.N.D..Phukan, Tech. 11(2)/his 

family members did not perform the journey on LIC and 

accordingly submitted an application to the competent 

authOrity for returning the LTC amount drawn by him and

[...]

Jorhat-'785006, Assam, 

Respected Sir, 

Date 6 October,199'7. 

1 have the honour to acknowledge the receipt 

of O.M. No. RLJ-18(92)-Vig/97 dated September, 1997 

leveling the charges of fictitious LTC claim submitted 

by me to the office for an amount of Re. 11,380.00 

(Rupees eleven thousand three hundred and eighty only. 

Sir, I also acknowledge the: receipt of arti-

cle of charges annexed with the O.M, along with docu-

mentary evidence in support of levelled charges vide 

the aforesaid G.M. 

Sir, I without any force willing fully ac-

cepting the levelled charges and most sincerely appeal